ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD August 3, 1978

VILLAGE OF ST. JACOB, Petitioner, v. PCB 78-96 PCB 78-96 PCB 78-96 PCB 78-96

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Dumelle):

On July 25, 1978 the Agency requested leave to file its Recommendation instanter in this matter. The motion is hereby granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the 3^{-0} day of <u>ungust</u>, 1978 by a vote of 5^{-0} .

Christan L. Moffett, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board